
~ A~1q{ley1 ~ ~ ™flT 
cfiP-lf~P-l >f'.JH J-l(;IA«llcfiR (A«.1q{l~-I) 

~~ 

2, ~~ (~), ~ ~~'~ , 

cfil<'lcfildl - 700 001 

Corrigendum 

No. EDP/32/Tender/IT Items/2020-2 1/21 

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT-I), 
WEST BENGAL 

2, GOVT. PLACE (WEST), TREASURY BUILDINGS 
KOLKATA-700 001 , 

Ph . (033) 2213-3151/52, Fax (033) 2213-3174 
e-mail : agauwestbengall@cag .gov.in 

Dated: 26.02 .2021 

Ref: Tender Notice no. EDP/32/Tender/lT Items/2020-21 /18 dated 19.02.2021 & 
co1Tigendum no. EDP/32/Tender/lT ltems/2020-21/19 dated 23.02.2021 

To 
The vendors concerned 

Madam/Sir, 

This is to bring to the notice of all vendors concerned that the last date of submission 

of bid documents of tender notice referred above has been extended to 04.03.2021 at 15.00 

hrs . The tender will be opened on the same day at 16.00 hrs at Conference room of this office. 

In addition to the above a clause (viz. 'I') stated below may be presumed to be inserted 

in the terms & condition governing to the tender notice refen-ed above. 

"The successful Vendor irrespective of its registration status will submit the 

Performance Security equivalent to 5% (Five) of the total order value in shape of a Fixed 

Deposit Receipt from a Commercial Bank/Bank Guarantee from a Commercial Bank 

within a period of 7 days from the date of receipt of the supply order. The validity of the 

Performance Security submitted should be for a period of warranty period plus thirty 

days from the date of commissioning" 

All other terms & conditions and specifications will remain same. 

~ 
C) 7- ' '2,o ')) ?A; . .-

Sr. Audit Officer (EDP) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

